
IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

____________ 
No. ___ 

____________ 
SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING & TERMINALS L.P.; SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), 

Applicants, 
v. 

PERRY CLINE, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated, 
Respondent. 

________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________ 

I, Paul D. Clement, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that 
three copies of the attached Application to Honorable Neil M. Gorsuch for an 
Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court 
of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit were served on: 

Russell S. Post 
Owen McGovern 
Daniel Nolan Nightingale 
BECK REDDEN LLP 
1221 McKinney St., Ste. 4500 
Houston, TX 77010 
rpost@beckredden.com 
omcgovern@beckredden.com 
dnightingale@beckredden.com 

Michael Burrage 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 
512 N. Broadway Ave., Ste. 300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

Bradley E. Beckworth 
Andrew G. Pate 
James E. Warner III 
NIX PATTERSON, LLP 
512 N. Broadway Ave., Ste. 200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
dpate@nixlaw.com 
jwarner@nixlaw.com 

Jeffrey J. Angelovich 
NIX PATTERSON, LLP 
3600 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Ste. 
350B 
Building B 
Austin, TX 78746 
jangelovich@nixlaw.com 



Robert N. Barnes 
Emily Nash Kitch 
Patranell Britten Lewis 
BARNES & LEWIS 
4501 North Cooper Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
rbarnes@barneslewis.com 
ekitch@barneslewis.com 
plewis@barneslewis.com 

Jason A. Ryan 
Patrick M. Ryan 
Paula Jantzen 
RYAN WHALEY COLDIRON 
JANTZEN PETERS & WEBBER 
400 North Walnut Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
 jryan@ryanwhaley.com 
pryan@ryanwhaley.com 
pjantzen@ryanwhaley.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

Service was made by first-class mail on March 16, 2022. 

PAUL D. CLEMENT 
 Counsel of Record 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com




